

HERE is a continued list to post regarding answers to questions that may or may not become addendum items.

22. Question: Some concrete foundations do not have reinforcing specified.
Answer: We will do reinforcing commensurate with the other work detailed as noted in specifications drawing title block, similar conditions comment.
23. Question: Note on plan A 1.2 references furniture partition systems. Who does them.
Answer: Furnishings are by owner, those are noted such that the plan shows the end result.
24. Question: Does gym ceiling get painted, is the decking factory primed?
Answer: Yes ceiling gets painted, no decking is not primed, it is galvanized so will require proper primer or prep to paint, 09 9900 2.1C.